

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4348/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2006 in WPS No.3177/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

M/S. SONAA OIL & CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SICOM LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

Ms. Reena Bagga,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Jay Savla, Advocate accepts notice on b

ehalf of the

respondents. Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks and reply t
hereto,

if any, be filed within one week thereafter. Let the matter appear
for final

disposal on 17th April, 2006.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall deposit a s
um of Rs.25 lacs

with the respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents shall stat
e in the

counter affidavit about the valuation of the assets of the petitione
r's factory

as obtaining on this date as also the amount of
the dues as against the

petitioner. Subject to the deposit to be made
by the petitioner, as

aforsaid, the auction of the petitioner's factory may not be held.

(A.S. BISHT)
ARDWAJ)

(PUSHAP LATA BH

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER